~

UNIUNEA EUROPEANA Instrumente Structurale
2014-2020

METRO @DF00D-R0

METROFOOD-RO final Conference
&23 Years of Activity for IBA Bucharest

14th November

1st Session, METROFOOD-RO Romanian Node
09.00-09.30 Registration and cofee
09.30-10.40 Wellcome - moderator Viorel Vulturescu
Ministry of Research, Innovation and Digitalization
Ministry of Agriculture and Rural Development
NCP UEFISCDI
Academy of Agriculture and Forestry Sciences - Gheorghe lonescu Sisesti
University of Agronomic Sciences and Veterinary Medicine
Faculty of Biotechnology
Infocons
National Research & Development Institute for Food Bioresources - IBA Bucharest
10.40-11.15 METROFOOD-RO partners - short presentations (5 min.), moderator Nastasia Belc

1. “Dunarea de Jos” University

2. University of Agronomic Sciences and Veterinary Medicine ”Regele Mihai | al
Romaniei” Timisoara

3. The National Institute of Research - Development for Machines and Installations
Designed for Agriculture and Food Industry - INMA Bucharest

4. University of Bucharest

5. Excellence Research center for Gene & Cell Therapies in cancer treatment
ONCOGEN Timisoara

6. National Institute for R&D of Isotopic and Molecular Technologies Cluj Napoca

7. INCDO-INOE 2000 subsidiary Research Institute for Analytical Instrumentation ICIA

\( @ICIA -
OncoGen (7 ¥

UNIVERSITAS




* X %
* *
* o

* *
LR

<

UNIUNEA EUROPEANA Instrumente Structurale

11.15-11.35

11.35-11.50

11.50-12.05

12.05-12.20
12.20-12.35

12.35-13.00

13.00-14.00

2014-2020

METRO@DF00D- R0

8. University of Agronomic Sciences and Veterinary Medicine Bucuresti
9. National Research & Development Institute for Food Bioresources - IBA Bucuresti

Coffee break
METROFOOD-RO Project, moderator Denisa Duta

METROFOOD-RO Project Nastasia Belc / Lavinia Berca, IBA
Bucharest

METROFOOD-RO network under the European  Gabriel Mustatea, IBA Bucharest
METROFOOD-RI Infrastructure

METROFOOD-RO, Scientific Research Agenda Denisa Duta, IBA Bucharest

Romanian Node Services, Industrial Elena Ungureanu, IBA Bucharest
Beneficiaries

Discussions Bogdan Dragancea/Nastasia Belc
Measures for running Romanian Node after

year 2024 - new submission

Networking Lunch

2nd Session: Consolidation of cooperation between METROFOOD-RO and other National Nodes,
moderator Gabriel Mustatea

14.00-15.00

15.00-16.00

16.00

Representatives of National Nodes of Claudia Zoani, Italy
METROFOOD-RI and other collaborators Joris Van Loco, Belgium
Angel Martinez Sanmartin, Spain
Nastasia Belc, Romania
Discussions about partnerships between National Nodes of METROFOOD-RI

Protocols signed between Romanian Node and the other National Nodes of
METROFOOD-RI

Networking cocktail

UNIVERSITAS

N(] N ’@ICIA :
OncoSen’ AN N N

LN.C.D.T.L.M.



UNIUNEA EUROPEANA

15th November

METRO@DF00D- R0

~

Instrumente Structurale
2014-2020

3rd Session: Co-creation, participative approach. Discussions with food system stakeholders,
moderator Nastasia Belc

09.00-09.30
09.30-10.00

10.00-10.20

10.20-12.00
12.00-12.30

12.30

Coffee

European Infrastructure METROFOOD-RI,
general presentation

Romanian Node and METROFOOD-RO Project,
general presentation

Romanian Node members’ interventions

Main measures for running the Romanian
Node (continuation from the 1st day). Learn
from best practices

Networking Lunch

Ongg.en | @ o

LN.C.D.T.L.M.

Claudia Zoani, METROFOOD-RI

Nastasia Belc/Lavinia Berca

Interventions of all organization
reprezentatives of METROFOOD-RO
and METROFOOD-RI




