







METROFOOD-RO final Conference &23 Years of Activity for IBA Bucharest

14th - 15th November 2023 USAMV, Faculty of Biotechnologies, Bucharest

14th November

1st Session, METROFOOD-RO Romanian Node			
09.00-09.30	Registration and cofee		
09.30-10.40	0 Wellcome - moderator Viorel Vulturescu		
	Ministry of Research, Innovation and Digitalization		
	Ministry of Agriculture and Rural Development		
NCP UEFISCDI Academy of Agriculture and Forestry Sciences - Gheorghe Ionescu Sisesti			
	Faculty of Biotechnology		
	Infocons		
	National Research & Development Institute for Food Bioresources - IBA Bucharest		
10.40-11.15	METROFOOD-RO partners - short presentations (5 min.), moderator Nastasia Belc		
	 "Dunarea de Jos" University University of Agronomic Sciences and Veterinary Medicine "Regele Mihai I al României" Timișoara The National Institute of Research - Development for Machines and Installations Designed for Agriculture and Food Industry - INMA Bucharest University of Bucharest Excellence Research center for Gene & Cell Therapies in cancer treatment ONCOGEN Timisoara National Institute for R&D of Isotopic and Molecular Technologies Cluj Napoca INCDO-INOE 2000 subsidiary Research Institute for Analytical Instrumentation ICIA 		



























	 University of Agronomic Sciences and Veterinary Medicine Bucuresti National Research & Development Institute for Food Bioresources - IBA Bucuresti 			
11.15-11.35	Coffee break			
	METROFOOD-RO Project, moderator Denisa Duta			
11.35-11.50	METROFOOD-RO Project	Nastasia Belc / Lavinia Berca, IBA Bucharest		
11.50-12.05	METROFOOD-RO network under the European METROFOOD-RI Infrastructure	Gabriel Mustățea, IBA Bucharest		
12.05-12.20	METROFOOD-RO, Scientific Research Agenda	Denisa Duță, IBA Bucharest		
12.20-12.35	Romanian Node Services, Industrial Beneficiaries	Elena Ungureanu, IBA Bucharest		
12.35-13.00	Discussions Measures for running Romanian Node after year 2024 - new submission	Bogdan Drăgancea/Nastasia Belc		
13.00-14.00	Networking Lunch			
2nd Session: Consolidation of cooperation between METROFOOD-RO and other National Nodes, moderator Gabriel Mustatea				
14.00-15.00	Representatives of National Nodes of METROFOOD-RI and other collaborators	Claudia Zoani, Italy		
		Joris Van Loco, Belgium		
		Angel Martinez Sanmartin, Spain		
		Nastasia Belc, Romania		
15.00-16.00	Discussions about partnerships between National Nodes of METROFOOD-RI			
	Protocols signed between Romanian Node and the other National Nodes of METROFOOD-RI			
16.00	Networking cocktail			



























15th November

3rd Session: Co-creation, participative approach. Discussions with food system stakeholders, moderator Nastasia Belc				
09.00-09.30	Coffee			
09.30-10.00	European Infrastructure METROFOOD-RI, general presentation	Claudia Zoani, METROFOOD-RI		
10.00-10.20	Romanian Node and METROFOOD-RO Project, general presentation	Nastasia Belc/Lavinia Berca		
10.20-12.00	Romanian Node members' interventions	Interventions of all organization reprezentatives of METROFOOD-RO and METROFOOD-RI		
12.00-12.30	Main measures for running the Romanian Node (continuation from the 1st day). Learn from best practices			
12.30	Networking Lunch			

















